OAG Template 18 \ 4
04/09

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: BBT, LLC

Contractor Address: 106 IRIS WAY, WHITE RIVER JUNCTION, CT 05001
Contract Numbet: 999BBT-CBG-03 / 14DSS1503AV

Amendment Number: A2

Amount as Amended: $6,314

Contract Term as Amended: 04/01/14 - 09/30/15

The contract between BBT, LLC (the Contractor) and the Department of Social Setvices (the Department), which
was last executed by the parties and signed by the Office of the Attorney General on 10/14/2014, is hereby amended

as follows:

1. The term of the contract is extended for an additional three (3) months and the end date of the contract
is changed from 6/30/15 to 9/30/15.

2. Item number 2 of amendment number 1 shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

a. Comprehensive Needs Assessment Training. The Contractor shall provide a one day training
session at a time that is mutually agreeable to the Depattment and Contractor. The Contractor

shall identify learning objectives for attendees.
b. Follow-up consultation. The Contractor shall be available to provide at least 2 agency
consultation sessions as a result of the training and/or Department identification of agency

need.
c. 'The Contractor shall conduct on-line survey of training attendees to obtain satisfaction with

training session. The survey shall be completed no later than ten (10) days following the end of
the training.

3. Item number 4 of amendment number 1 shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

a. For the performance of the setvices and tasks described hetein, the Contractor shall receive a
maximum dollar amount not to exceed $6,314.00 for the period of April 1, 2014 through
September 30, 2015, subject to execution of this Amendment by all parties and approval by the
Office of the Attorney General.

All terms and conditions of the original agreement, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which
were not modified by this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

10f2



~~A2

JAGABT-pg-
03

SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS
999BBT-CBG-03 / 14DSS1503AV A2

The Contractor IS NO'T' a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of
1996 as amended.

Documentation necessary to demonstrate the authorization to sign must be attached.

CONTRACTOR - BBT, LL.C

L2 /
/g;t/uv_ TE’L&@_(L{Q@\,/ (o / 2_.2,] (5
Sue Buckley, Member O Date '

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

A L [os/ns

;{pdé'rick L. Bremby, ‘%{nmr’ssioner Date”

20f2




